

Sisram Medical Expends its Europe Operation, Opening a New Continental Service Facility in Germany

HONG KONG, January 7th, 2019 -- Sisram Medical Ltd ("Sisram" or "the Company") (Hong Kong: 1696), an investment holding company specializing in medical technology for healthcare, today announced the expansion of its business within the medical technology industry at its premises in Nuremberg, Germany.

The new Europe-based holistic service center joins the two existing ones in USA and Israel and will cater all European countries' medical equipment needs including: repair, maintenance and refurbishment.

"The new wide-ranging service center echoes Sisram's service philosophy by providing an umbrella of solutions for its med-tech activities" said Mr. Ran Ezioni, Sisram's Chief Operation Officer.

Reiner Dittmann, authorized signatory and head of sales & customer support in Alma GmbH said, "The strategic location at the center of Europe facilitates shorter equipment downtime, expert technical support and additional service and sales options with the opening of onsite refurbishment operation, enabling faster, cost-effective and efficient customer service with the elimination of export shipment time and costs."

To accommodate the new service facility, Alma's QM-certified premises in Nuremberg was further expanded with the additional setup of a technical and service workshop, creating 15 new technician job positions over the last couple of years.

About Sisram Medical Ltd

Sisram Medical Ltd (1696.HK), the first Israeli company listed on the Hong Kong Exchange Main Board, was established in 2013 for the acquisition of Alma, a leading provider of energy-based surgical and medical aesthetic solutions, ranked No. 1 in the People's Republic of China and one of the top 5 global leaders in its industry. Sisram Medical is majority held by Fosun Pharma, a leading health & medical industry group in China.

Sisram Medical – Enhancing Quality of Life.

http://www.sisram-medical.com

For media inquiries, please contact:

ICR Inc.

Edmond Lococo

Tel: +86 (10) 6583-7510

E-mail: Edmond.lococo@icrinc.com